

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.14384 OF 2025
IN
COMM. IP SUIT (L)NO.13827 OF 2025

Yogi Ayurvedic Products Pvt. Ltd., .. Applicant.

In the matter between
Yogi Ayurvedic Products Pvt. Ltd., .. Plaintiff.

v/s.

Yogicare Herbal International
& Others .. Defendants.

Adv. Rajas Panandikar i/b. Jaya Manghwani, for the Applicant/ Plaintiff.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.

DATE : 15th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P. C:-

1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2 The ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till
30th September, 2025.

3 Place the matter before the Regular Court on 30th September,
2025.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)