

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14384 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.13827 OF 2025

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.11.21
18:13:54 +0530

Yogi Ayurvedic Products Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Yogi Care Herbal International and Others

...Defendants

Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/b. Ms. Jaya Manghwani, for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Bargavi Bhardwaj i/b. Saikrishna & Associates, for Defendant No. 4.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2025

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 12th November, 2025.
3. In order dated 12th November, 2025 in the first line of paragraph No.2, "Respondent Nos. 3 to 7" be substituted with "Plaintiff".
4. Corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]