

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.14384 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.13827 OF 2025

Yogi Ayurvedic Products Pvt Ltd ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Yogi Care Herbal International ...Defendant

*Mr. Rajas Panandikar a/w Mr. Ayush Tiwari i/b Ms. Jaya Manghwani for
the Applicant/Plaintiff*

Mr. Kaustubh Kiran Kandpile for the Defendant No.3

Ms. Amishi Sodani i/b Ms. Charu Shukla for the Defendant No.5

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 24, 2026

P. C. :

- 1. Stand over to 1st April 2026.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]